Mira.cle Public School

Unit Of “Hamid Welfare & Educational Trust”

) Friend’s Colony, Ganjan Road, Barsoi-Katihar, Bihar, India — 855102

AFFILIATED TO CBSE NEW DELHIUPTO 10 + 2

SCHOOL CALENDAR
EVENTS AND CELEBRATION :- SESSION 2025 - 26
SL.NO | EVENTS AND CELEBRATION DAY DATE

1 Independence Day Friday 15 August

| Teacher’s Day Friday 5 September
3 Gandhi Jayanti Thursday 2 October
4 Children’s Day Friday 14 November
5 Quiz Competition
6 Drawing Competition
7 Annual Sport’s Day
8 Sl ECIepton o = Date will be notified
9 Hand Writing Competition
10 Poem Recitation
11 Speech Competition
12 Farewell
13 Republic Day Monday l 26 January

HOLIDAYS:-
SL.NO HOLIDAYS DAY DATE
1 Eid-ul-fiter ( Eid ) Monday to Wednesday 30 March - 02 April
2 Ramnavami 3 ~_Sunday 06 April
3 Mahavir Jayanti Thursday 10 April
4 Good Friday Friday 18 April
5 Buddha Purnima Monday 12 May
6 Eid-ul-Zuha (Ba.kr Eid) Monday to Saturday 0328 e
Summer Vacation

7 Muharram Monday 07 July
8 Raksha Bandhan Saturday 09 August
9 Shree Krishna Janmashtami Saturday 16 August
10 Durga Puja Tuesday to Wednesday 30-01 October
11 Diwali / Bhaiya Dooj / Chhath Puja Monday to Wednesday 20-29 October
12 Guru Nanak Jayanti Wednesday 05 November
13 Christmas Day Thursday 25 December
14 Winter Vacation Sunday to Wednesday 28 Dec - 07 January
15 Makar Sankranti Wednesday 14 January
16 Vasant Panchami Friday 3 23 January
17 Shab-E-Barat Saturday ‘ 14 February
18 Maha Shivratri ~_Sunday 15 February
19 Holi Wednesday 04 March
20 Alvida Juma( Ramzaan ) Friday 20 March




Examination :-

( Mon to Sat )

EXAM DATE & DAY RESULTS
1* Unit Test 19" & 20" May 2025 26" May 2025
' (Mon & Tue) (Mon)
1% Terminal 21to 26™ July 2025 02" Aug 2025 ( Sat)
( Mon to Sat ) 09:00am - 02:00pm
| 2" Unit Test 23" & 24" sept 2025 30" Sept 2025
| ( Tue & Wed ) (Tue)
2" Terminal 17" to 22 Nov 2025 29" Nov 2025 ( Sat)

09:00am - 02:00pm

3" Unit Test 12" & 13" Jan 2026 17" Jan 2026
(Mon & Tue ) (Sat)

3" Terminal 11" to 17" Mar 2026 28" Mar 2026 (Sat)
( Wed to Tue) 09:00am - 02:00pm

1. Parent’s teacher meeting (PTM) - 2™ Aug 2025 (Sat) 9:00am - 2:00pm
2. Parent’s teacher meeting (PTM ) - 29'" Nov 2025 Sat)  9:00am - 2:00pm
3. Parent’s teacher meeting (PTM ) - 28" Mar 2026 (Sat) 9:00am - 2:00pm

NOTE :- Holidays are subject to change as per visibility of the Moon.

Principal/ ' ger hool
Mi'ﬂf?g;g;fli%asmool , "g;?:;, Kauh:?-gsc:‘:m?
“PRINCIPALY MANAGER




